40.00 211780

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Tri-Tech Forensics, Inc. | | 07/01/2011 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | First National Bank of Pennsylvania |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | One FNB Boulevard |
| City: | Hermitage |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 16148 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 2117802 | SAWTOOTH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)394-2555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-394-7711

Email: traip@thorpreed.com

Correspondent Name: Thorp Reed & Armstrong, LLP

Address Line 1: One Oxford Centre

Address Line 2: 301 Grant Street, 14th Flloor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219-1425

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 019110.105201 |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Paul D. Bangor, Jr. |
| Signature: | /Paul D. Bangor, Jr./ |
| Date: | 07/19/2011 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=110719_3#page1.tif source=110719_3#page2.tif source=110719_3#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0949

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Tri-Tech Forensics, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), owns the trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u>, which trademarks are registered, to the extent indicated, in the United States Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Loan Agreement, dated of even date herewith, by and among the Grantor, TTFI Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("TTFHI") (the Grantor and TTFHI are each, a "Borrower" and collectively, the "Borrowers"), and First National Bank of Pennsylvania, a national bank formed under the laws of the United States of America (the "Grantee"), (as amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, the "Loan Agreement"), the Borrowers are obligated to the Grantee, and the Grantor has entered into that certain Patent, License, Trademark and Copyright Security Agreement, dated of even date herewith (the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Grantee; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Grantee, a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in and to the Trademarks, the registrations or applications for registration thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any royalties, claims for infringement and proceeds of sale or other disposition thereof (the "Trademark Collateral") to secure the payment and performance of the Debt (as defined in the Loan Agreement).

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Grantee a mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral to secure prompt payment and performance of the Debt.

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the mortgage on, pledge of and security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth in this Notice of Security Interest.

The Grantee's address is One FNB Blvd., Hermitage, Pennsylvania 16148.

{01250516}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Notice of Security Interest to be duly executed on the $\frac{|\zeta|}{2}$ day of $\frac{|\zeta|}{2}$, 2011 as a document under seal.

WITNESS:

Tri-Tech Forensics, Inc.

Name Tames I Cesare

Title: Vice President

(01250616)

(SEAL)

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

| Mark | Status | Registration # | Registration Date |
|------------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|----------------------|
| Sawtooth TM | Registration renewed December 4, 2007 | 2117802 | 12/02/1997 |

{01250516}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0952

RECORDED: 07/19/2011